

S.C. No.41/2018

Order No. 28 dated 20.03.2024.

Sole accused persons namely Nur Islam Middy on bail is absent by petition and prays for time. Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

P.O. is transferred.

To 18.07.2024 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Addl. Sessions Judge I/C,
Fast Track, 1st Court,
Diamond Harbour.

