

S.T No. 05(03)25
S.C 41 of 2018

Order no. 01.

Dated : 05.03.2025

Today the sole accused person namely Nur Islam Middy is present along with the Ld Advocate.

Ld P.P is also present. As fixed the record is taken up for consideration of Charge. On perusal of the record along with the C/D I find prime facie material against the said twelve accused persons U/S 341/323/325/307/354B of Indian Penal Code. Charge is accordingly framed against the said accused person namely Nur Islam Middy U/S 341/323/325/307/354B of Indian Penal Code.

The Charge so framed against the accused persons are read over and explained to the said accused person Nur Islam Middy in Bengali to which he pleaded 'not guilty' and claimed to be tried. Let the date be fixed for evidence.

To 28.04.2025 for Evidence of PW1. Issue summons upon the witnesses accordingly.

Sd/-

Additional District and Sessions Judge
(Fast Track) Court – I,
Diamond Harbour, South 24 Parganas